

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය සහ විශෙෂ

ాది లెందజ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 2425/75 - 2025 මාර්තු මස 02 වැනි ඉරිදා - 2025.03.02 No. 2425/75 - SUNDAY, MARCH 02, 2025

(Published by Authority)

PART I: SECTION (I) – GENERAL

Government Notifications

LOCAL AUTHORITIES ELECTIONS ORDINANCE (CHAPTER 262)

Order Under Section 76A

BY virtue of the powers vested in the Election Commission under Section 76 of the Local Authorities Elections Ordinance (Chapter 262), it is hereby notified that paragraph (a) of Sub-section (1) of Section 31 of the Local Authorities Elections Ordinance should be amended by the substitution for the words "Sub-section (5) of Section 28" of the words "Sub-section (2c) and Sub-section (5) of Section 28".

R. M. A. L. RATHNAYAKE, Chairman, Election Commission. M. A. P. C. PERERA, Member, Election Commission. AMEER FAAIZ, Member, Election Commission.

A. SHANMUGANATHAN, Member, Election Commission. Prof. Lakshman Dissanayake,
Member,
Election Commission.

Office of the Election Commission, Sarana Mawatha, Rajagiriya, On this 02nd Day of March, 2025.

EOG 03-0162